Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kolpin Outdoors, Inc.		01/24/2006	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kolpin Powersports, Inc.
Street Address:	205 N. Depot Street
Internal Address:	PO Box 107
City:	Fox lake
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53933
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2500379	PISTOLTECTOR
Registration Number:	2575635	SOFT ARMOR GUN BOOT
Registration Number:	2552642	GUNTECTOR
Registration Number:	2500383	SHOTECTOR
Registration Number:	2504112	BOWTECTOR
Registration Number:	2500372	SCOPETECTOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)273-5198

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-273-3500 Email: bgilpin@gklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Brian G. Gilpin, Godfrey & Kahn, S.C.

Address Line 1: 780 North Water Street

Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202 Address Line 4:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003294 FRAME: 0497

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	057635-0013
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian G. Gilpin
Signature:	/bgg/
Date:	04/21/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003294 FRAME: 0498

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kolpin Outdoors, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation, (the "Assignor"), is the owner of record of the trademark registrations set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Kolpin Powersports, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation ("Assignee"), is desirous of confirming its acquisition of the rights and goodwill in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee and confirms its assignment to Assignee, his successors and assigns, effective as of January 1, 2005, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and any and all registrations thereof. This grant specifically includes, without limitation, all common law rights as may have been acquired by Assignor with respect to the Trademarks or terms confusingly similar thereto, heretofore adopted or used by Assignor, as well as the right to recover for any third party infringement thereof, regardless of whether such infringement occurred before or occurs after the effective date of this Agreement.

Signed at Fox Lake, Wisconsin, this 24 day of January, 2006.

	0
KOLPIN OUTDOORS, INC.	KOLPIN POWERSPORTS, INC.
	1 2/
By:	By: 17 (n)
Name: Tem Lotte 3	Name: Tan Lutes
Title: Pet 210ENT	Title: MESIACUT
Signed and sworn to before me this 2 yr day of January, 2006. Turby Bounds Notary Public, State of Wisconsin My Commission: 12-2009	Signed and sworn to before me this 24 day of Laury, 2006. The Bound Notary Public, State of Wisconsin My Commission: 12-20-09

MW1023215_2.DOC

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003294 FRAME: 0499

SCHEDULE A

US TRADEMARKS

Mark	Appl. Ser. No. or Reg. No.	Filing or Issue Date	Goods or Services	Status	G&K File No. (057635)
PISTOLTECTOR	2,500,379	23-Oct-2001	Handgun cases in Int'l class 13	Registered	0031
SOFT ARMOR GUN BOOT	2,575,635	04-Jun-2002	Firearms cases in Int'l class 13	Registered	0037
GUNTECTOR	2,552,642	26-Mar-2002	26-Mar-2002 Firearms cases in Int'1. Class 13	Registered	0025
SHOTECTOR	2,500,383	23-Oct-2001	Firearms cases, namely shotgun cases, in Int'l Class 13	Registered	0036
BOWTECTOR	2,504,112	6-Nov-2001	Archery bow cases in Int'l. Class 28	Registered	0020
SCOPETECTOR	2,500,372	23-Oct-2001	23-Oct-2001 Firearms cases in Int'1. Class 13	Registered	0035

CANADIAN TRADEMARKS

Mark	Appl. Ser. No.	Filing or	Goods or Services	Status	G&K
	or Reg. No.	Issue Date			File No. (057635)
GUNTECTOR	TMA 601,079	02-Feb-2004	02-Feb-2004 Firearms cases	Registered	0048
SHOTECTOR	1	26-Feb-2004	26-Feb-2004 Firearms cases, namely shotgun cases	Registered	27.00
SCOPETECTOR		26-Feb-2004	26-Feb-2004 Firearms cases	Registered	0071
SOFT ARMOR GUN BOOT TMA		27-Aug-2004	27-Aug-2004 Firearms cases, namely shotgun cases	Registered	7/00
	617,948)		500000000000000000000000000000000000000	

MW1023215_2.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 003294 FRAME: 0500

RECORDED: 04/21/2006